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STREET 

 
 

NO. OF 
LANES 

 
EXISTING 
TRAFFIC 
(Veh/day)1

 

 
PROJECTED 

TRAFFIC 
(Veh/day) 

TOTAL 
PROJECTED 

TRAFFIC 
(Veh/day) 

 
ROADWAY 
CAPACITY 

LOS “E” 

% LOS ‘E’ 
CAPACITY 

USED 
(EXISTING) 

% LOS ‘E’ 
CAPACITY 

USED 
(PROJECTED) 

12th Avenue 
S.E. 

2 
4 

 

17,097 
 

275 
 

17,372 
 

34,200 
 

49.99 
 

50.80 

Cedar Lane 
Road 

2 4 9,546 135 9,681 34,200 27.91 28.31 

S.H. 9 63
 41,149 250 41,399 58,000 70.95 71.38 

1 Includes projected traffic from Cobblestone Creek Golf Course, Cobblestone West, Campus Crest, Eagle Cliff Additions and Eagle 
Cliff South Additions. 

2 Improvements planned to widen 12th Avenue SE from S.H. 9 to Cedar Lane and Cedar Lane from 12th Avenue SE to just east of 
24th Avenue SE. 

3 Currently a four-lane facility but ODOT has plans to widen S.H. 9 to six lanes. 
 


