Attachment A

STREET	NO. OF LANES	EXISTING TRAFFIC (Veh/day) ¹	PROJECTED TRAFFIC (Veh/day)	TOTAL PROJECTED TRAFFIC (Veh/day)	ROADWAY CAPACITY LOS "E"	% LOS 'E' CAPACITY USED (EXISTING)	% LOS 'E' CAPACITY USED (PROJECTED)
12th Avenue S.E.	4 ²	17,097	275	17,372	34,200	49.99	50.80
Cedar Lane Road	4 ²	9,546	135	9,681	34,200	27.91	28.31
S.H. 9	6^3	41,149	250	41,399	58,000	70.95	71.38

Includes projected traffic from Cobblestone Creek Golf Course, Cobblestone West, Campus Crest, Eagle Cliff Additions and Eagle Cliff South Additions.
 Improvements planned to widen 12th Avenue SE from S.H. 9 to Cedar Lane and Cedar Lane from 12th Avenue SE to just east of 24th Avenue SE.
 Currently a four-lane facility but ODOT has plans to widen S.H. 9 to six lanes.